# 502626108 01/08/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2672717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIBURON HOLDINGS, INC.	12/31/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOUTE, INC.	
Street Address:	5348 VEGAS DRIVE, SUITE 571	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89108	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5893455

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 415-339-8550

Email: kay@thomascooklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THOMAS W. COOK
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1989

Address Line 4: SAUSALITO, CALIFORNIA 94966

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRAG-1/ASSIGNMENT BIEDE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS W. COOK
Signature:	/Thomas W. Cook/
Date:	01/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031942 FRAME: 0120

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN INVENTION (QUITCLAIM)

For: U.S. Patent No. US 5,893,455

U.S. Patent Serial No. 08/898,416

By: Lienholder of Record

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR consistent with that certain

Letter Agreement of October 15, 2012, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Name:

Tiburon Holdings, Inc.

Citizenship:

State of Nevada

Address:

5348 Vegas Drive

Las Vegas, Nevada 89108

does hereby transfer and assign to:

# ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Ecoute, Inc.

Address:

5348 Vegas Drive, Suite 571 Las Vegas, Nevada 89108

and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any and all interest ASSIGNOR has or holds in the inventions and improvements which are disclosed in or

associated with the invention and patent entitled:

COMPACT DISC PACKAGE WITH SPINE INSERT Name of Inventors: Biedebach, David H.; Cajka, Kevan M.

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

U.S. Patent No. US 5,893,455 U.S. Patent Serial No. 08/898,416

Issued: April 13, 1999

including all rights to claim priority, and any legal equivalent thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention, and applications thereof, together with all rights to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue of such patent or application, throughout the world, for the full term of any right to patent that is or may be granted throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument, and this instrument shall be effective on the date first set forth below.

Data

/2/3//13

ASSIGNOR:

Tiburon Holdings, Inc

:8v:

Mark Husmann, President

PATENT

REEL: 031942 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 01/08/2014